
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

MANOHAR WAMAN DESAI HOSPITAL,MALAD(EAST) MUMBAI – 400097 
No. HO/277/MWDH date 11.04.2025 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Chief Medical Officer,M.W.Desai Hospital,Malad(East), Mumbai – 400 097. Invites E-
Tender for following work. 

Details regarding –E Tender notice will be available on website https://mahatender.gov.in 
of Brihanmumbai Mahanagpalika. 
The Details of the e-Tender is as follows: 
Sr. 

No. 

Description Bid No. Tender ID Cost of 
E –
Tender 
Scrutiny 
Fee 

EMD Rs. Start Date 
and Time of 
online Bid 
Downloading  

End Date 
and Time of 
online Bid 
submission 

01. Providing 
4 posts of 
Full time 
RA from 
NGO for 6 
Months 

2025_MCGM_1169944_1 
 

Rs. 
1320/- + 
18%GST 

Rs. 
5144/- 
 

Dt. 
15.04.2025 
at 10.00 Am 

Dt. 
21.04.2025 
at 16.00 pm 

02. Providing 
2 posts of 
Part time 
RA from 
NGO for 6 
Months 

2025_MCGM_1169949_1 Rs. 330/- 
+ 
18%GST 

Rs.1562/- Dt. 
15.04.2025 
at 10.00 Am 

Dt. 
21.04.2025 
at 16.00 pm 

Note: 
Last date payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) online is on before due date and time prescribed. 

 Corrigendum if any will be published on MCGM website and https://mahatender.gov.in only. 

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the E-Tender 
without assigning any reason at any stage. 

 

    Sd/- 
Chief Medical Officer 

M.W.Desai Hospital,Malad(E) 


